THE CITY OF Item 11.a.

PLEASANTON.
MEMORANDUM
Date: April 27, 2011
To: Chair Narum and the Planning Commission
From: Planning Division

Subiject: PCUP-286, El Balazo (5331 Hopyard Road)

At its January 12, 2011 meeting, the Planning Commission reviewed El Balazo's request to
modify its existing Conditional Use Permit to allow live music entertainment at its restaurant at
5331 Hopyard Road. The Commission approved the request, with an additional condition that
staff update the Commission on a quarterly basis regarding the restaurant’s adherence to the
Conditions of Approval.

Attached is a copy of the Police Department’s service call log relating to El Balazo between
January 13, 2011 and April 12, 2011. A total of six service calls were received during this
three-month period; none of which was related to intoxication or disturbance.




EL BALAZO ACTIVITY, 5331 HOPYARD ROAD
JANUARY 1, 2005 - APRIL 12, 2011

ACTIVITY TYPE

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011
1/13-4/12

ADMIN ASSIGNMENT

5

ANIMAL CALL

BATTERY

BP VIOLATION

BRANDISH WEAPON

BURGLARY

CITIZEN ASSIST

CODE 5 ADMIN

DISTRUBANCE

12

16

DRUNK DRIVING

FIELD INTERVIEW

FOLLOW-UP

FRAUD

HAILED BY CITIZEN

HIT/RUN TC

=

HS VIOLATION

ILLEGAL PARK

INCIDENT

IN-CUSTODY

INTOXICATED SBJ

I JEN N TN

JUVENILE PROB

LOCK OUT

LOST PROPERTY

Rl e |w

MEDICAL

MUNICIPAL VIOLATION

MISC. PUBLIC SERVICE

ODOR

OTHER

~{PATROL EHECK

110

150 1

12— 1~

PEDESTRIAN STOP

12

21

SPEC'L ENFORCE

STOLEN VEHICLE

SUICIDE

SUSP. CIRCUM

SUSP PERSON

SUSP. VEHICLE

17

TC-PROP DMG

THEFT RPT

TRAFFIC STOP

14

39

20

12

18

10

TRESPASSING

VANDALISM

VEH FIRE

VEH CODE VIOLATION

WARRANT-SUBPOENA SERV

YEAR TOTAL

182

298

55

42

49

32




