MEMORANDUM

Date:

April 27, 2011

To:

Chair Narum and the Planning Commission

From:

Planning Division

Subject:

PCUP-286, El Balazo (5331 Hopyard Road)

At its January 12, 2011 meeting, the Planning Commission reviewed El Balazo's request to modify its existing Conditional Use Permit to allow live music entertainment at its restaurant at 5331 Hopyard Road. The Commission approved the request, with an additional condition that staff update the Commission on a quarterly basis regarding the restaurant's adherence to the Conditions of Approval.

Attached is a copy of the Police Department's service call log relating to El Balazo between January 13, 2011 and April 12, 2011. A total of six service calls were received during this three-month period; none of which was related to intoxication or disturbance.

EL BALAZO ACTIVITY, 5331 HOPYARD ROAD JANUARY 1, 2005 - APRIL 12, 2011

ACTIVITY TYPE	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011 1/13-4/12
ADMIN ASSIGNMENT	1	5					'
ANIMAL CALL	1				1		
BATTERY	4	7			3	1	1
BP VIOLATION		1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
BRANDISH WEAPON				1			
BURGLARY			1				
CITIZEN ASSIST		1				· v	
CODE 5 ADMIN	1						
DISTRUBANCE	12	16	3	3	5	2	
DRUNK DRIVING				2		_	
FIELD INTERVIEW				1		1	
FOLLOW-UP		5			2		
FRAUD						1	
HAILED BY CITIZEN	2	4					
HIT/RUN TC		1		1	1		
HS VIOLATION	1						
ILLEGAL PARK		2	1		1		†
INCIDENT	······································	1	3	2	5	3	1
IN-CUSTODY		1					
INTOXICATED SBJ	3	4	3	1	2	1	
JUVENILE PROB	1						
LOCK OUT	1					. 1 .	<u> </u>
LOST PROPERTY	1	3		1			
MEDICAL		1		1			1
MUNICIPAL VIOLATION			1			1	
MISC. PUBLIC SERVICE	,					1	
ODOR		1				_	
OTHER	1	1					
PATROL CHECK	110	150	12	3	2	5	
PEDESTRIAN STOP	12	21	5	3	2	1	
SPEC'L ENFORCE		1					<u> </u>
STOLEN VEHICLE	1	1	4				
SUICIDE	·						1
SUSP. CIRCUM	0	2	** ,				
SUSP PERSON	6	9			1		
SUSP. VEHICLE	7	17		7	2	4	
TC-PROP DMG		2		2	_		
THEFT RPT	3		2		1	1	†
TRAFFIC STOP	14	39	20	12	18	10	2
TRESPASSING				1			
VANDALISM			:		2		
VEH FIRE		2				<u> </u>	
VEH CODE VIOLATION					1		
WARRANT-SUBPOENA SERV				1	-		
YEAR TOTAL	182	298	55	42	49	32	6